FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 JUN 2 9 2001 55 RE

07-10-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06753.0450 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852

the Honorable Commission of Patents and 1. 101770752

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	MILIN. DOX ASSIGNMENTS
Name of conveying party(ies): Chieko TORRI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
06/27/0/	Name: YAZAKI CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1-4-28, Mita , Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	City:
Assignment	State: Zip Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other 09/893904/	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: June 1, 2001	□ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be application: June 1, 2001	ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
State: DC Zip: 20005-3315	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
David W. Hill	U/ful June 29, 2001
Reg. No. 28,220 Sign	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0598

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: FITTING STRUCTURE OF CONNECTOR FOR BOARD

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently

nerewith or on <u>June 1, 2001</u>	10'	(Serial	No			l: and
Patent on	·	(Derrar		•		
WHEREAS, YAZAKI CORPORATION	,					
a corporation of JAPAN					_, who	se post office
	yo, Japa	n				
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), interest in and to this invention, the invention and the Letters Patent to be	applicat	rous or tion for	United	States	tire Lett	right, title, a ers Patent on th
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, which from assignee is hereby acknowled transferred, and set over, and do hereh assignee, its lawful successors and assand to this invention and this applicate and all Letters Patent of the United Statereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and of the United States to issue all Letteressors and assigns, in accordance with	dged, I/Noy sell, signs, my cion, and cates who request	WE, as a assign, y/our end all di ich may the Com	ssignor(transfe tire rig visions, be grant missione his inve	r, and ht, tit and co ed ther r of Pa ntion t	set	over unto the and interest in uations thereof, and all reissues and Trademarks
consideration, communicate with assign	ee, its	successo	rs and a	ssigns	ally	all lawful mama
me/us respecting this invention and tes when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continoaths and generally do everything possible obtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense inciple by the assignee, its successors and as	deliver inventinuation, ible to ction fo dent to signs.	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec	ers that id assig ssue app gnee, it nvention ution of	may be nee, it lications succession the such party and the such party	e nec cs su ons, essor e Uni paper	ccessors and make all rightfus and assigns, to ted States, it is shall be borned
when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continuously and generally do everything possiobtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense include the assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigned and power of Attorney in the Application No. I filed	deliver inventinuation, ible to ction fo dent to signs. equest this appl	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec he attor ication,	ers that id assig ssue app gnee, it nvention ution of	may be nee, it lications succession the such part we have	e nec cs su ons, essor e Uni paper empo e in	ccessors and make all rightfu s and assigns, t ted States, it s shall be borne wered in the parentheses
when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continuates and generally do everything possiobtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incident by the assignee, its successors and assignee.	deliver inventinuation, ible to ction fo dent to signs. equest this appl	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec he attor ication,	ers that id assig ssue app gnee, it nvention ution of	may be nee, it lications succession the such part we have	e nec cs su ons, essor e Uni paper empo e in	ccessors and make all rightfu s and assigns, t ted States, it s shall be borne wered in the parentheses
when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continoaths and generally do everything possiobtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incide by the assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigned and power of Attorney in to the control of t	deliver inventinuation, ible to ction fo dent to signs. equest this appl when kn	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec he attor ication, own.	ers that id assig ssue app gnee, it nvention ution of neys I/v to inse	may be nee, it lications succession the such part here the fi	empo	ccessors and make all rightfus and assigns, to ted States, it is shall be borned wered in the parentheses date and
when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continoaths and generally do everything possible obtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incible the assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigned and power of Attorney in the Application No, filed, filed	deliver inventinuation, ible to ction fo dent to signs. equest this appl when kn	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec he attor ication, own. set our	id assignment and in a signment and insert a	may be nee, it clications succession the such part here the fi	empo empo empo empo empo empo empo	ccessors and make all rightfu s and assigns, t ted States, it s shall be borne wered in the parentheses
when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continoaths and generally do everything possiobtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incibing the assignee, its successors and as AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and repelication and Power of Attorney in to (Application No	deliver inventinuation, ible to ction fo dent to signs. equest this appl when kn ereunto : Assig	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec he attor ication, own. set our	ers that id assig ssue app gnee, it nvention of the to inse	may be nee, it lications success in the such pure have the first t	empo	ccessors and make all rightfus and assigns, to ted States, it is shall be borned wered in the parentheses date and Date June 1, 2001 Citizenship
when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continoaths and generally do everything possiobtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incibing the assignee, its successors and as AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and resulting the desired and power of Attorney in the continuous application number of said application in the continuous application number of said application in the continuous conti	deliver inventinuation, ible to ction for dent to signs. equest this appl when knuereunto : Assig:	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec he attor ication, own. set our mor's Si pun, Shir	ers that id assig ssue app gnee, it nvention ution of neys I/v to inse	may be nee, it lications success in the such pure have the first t	empo empo empo empo empo empo empo empo	ccessors and make all rightfus and assigns, to ted States, it is shall be borned wered in the parentheses date and Date June 1, 2001 Citizenship Japan
when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continoaths and generally do everything possiobtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incibing the assignee, its successors and as AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and result (Application and Power of Attorney in the (Application No, filed, filed	deliver inventinuation, ible to ction for dent to signs. equest this appl when knuereunto : Assig:	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec he attor ication, own. set our	ers that id assig ssue app gnee, it nvention ution of neys I/v to inse	may be nee, it lications success in the such pure have the first t	empo empo empo empo empo empo empo empo	ccessors and make all rightfus and assigns, to ted States, it is shall be borned wered in the parentheses date and Date June 1, 2001 Citizenship
when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continoaths and generally do everything possiobtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense incidible the assignee, its successors and as AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and repellication and Power of Attorney in to (Application No, filed application number of said application	deliver inventinuation, ible to ction for dent to signs. equest this appl when knuereunto : Assig:	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec he attor ication, own. set our mor's Si pun, Shir	ers that id assig ssue app gnee, it nvention ution of neys I/v to inse	may be nee, it lications success in the such pure have the first t	empo empo eiling	ccessors and make all rightfus and assigns, to ted States, it is shall be borned wered in the parentheses date and Date June 1, 2001 Citizenship Japan
when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, continoaths and generally do everything possiobtain and enforce proper patent proteing understood that any expense inciding the assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigned and power of Attorney in to the contract of	deliver inventi nuation, ible to ction fo dent to signs. equest t his appl when kn ereunto : Assig : daibara-c : Assig	all pap on in sa and rei aid assi r this i the exec he attor ication, own. set our mor's Si pun, Shir	ers that id assig ssue app gnee, it nvention ution of neys I/v to inse hand(s) gnature zuoka-ke ignature	may be nee, it lications success in the such pure have the first t	empo empo eiling	ccessors and make all rightfus and assigns, to ted States, it is shall be borned wered in the parentheses date and Date June 1, 2001 Citizenship Japan Date

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0599